INFO

DISCUSS

AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY
APRIL 23, 2024

ACTION

1. CALLTO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

X 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES — APRIL 9, 2024

7. DAVID KING — CROSSPOINT CHURCH

e CHURCH IN THE PARK

e SUNDAY, JUNE 2 AT 10:30AM
e BOHNERT PARK

X 8. JOSEPH MUNNING IV — HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH
e CORPUS CHRISTI PROCESSION

e SUNDAY, JUNE 2 AT 8:30AM

e HOLY FAMILY CHURCH STREETS

9. HANNAH WELSH — SELL 4 FREE REALTY CORP.
e SELL 4 FREE 25™ ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION
e JASPER RIVERWALK
e SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 15™ AT 12PM

X 10. JESSICA LINDAUER - DC MULTISPORT

e BATTLE OF THE PADDLE PICKLEBALL

e SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28™ AT 9AM AND SUNDAY,
SEPTEMBER 29™ AT 1PM

e BOHNERT PARK PICKLEBALL COURTS

X 11. JESSICA LINDAUER — DC MULTISPORT

e  STRASSENFEST BIKE RIDE

e SATURDAY, AUGUST 3 AT 8AM
e START AT JASPER HIGH SCHOOL




12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

JESSICA LINDAUER — DC MULTISPORT

e HEARTLAND HALF MARATHON, 5K, TEAM CHALLENGE & KIDS
FUN RUN

e FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 20 (KIDS FUN RUN)

e SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 21 (OTHER EVENTS)

e DOWNTOWN SQUARE

LAURA GRAMMER
e JASPER STRASSENFEST
e REQUEST PERMISSION FOR ROAD CLOSURES

CHIEF NATHAN SCHMITT
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO PURCHASE THREE NEW LAPTOPS

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT
e CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO GET QUOTES FOR TWO WINDOWS
AT THE FIRE STATION

CALE KNIES

CHAD HURM
e APPROVAL FOR THE MAIN STREET PHASE 11 BID

JEFF THEISING
e REJUVENATOR PROJECT LIST
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO START THE BID PROCESS FOR THREE
PAVEMENT PRESERVATIONS

e REQUEST PERMISSION TO REMOVE ASSETS:
O #100601 — NAPA BEARING PRESS
O #101915 - OTC GENISYS DIAGNOSTIC SCAN TOOL KIT
O #102119 — DELL VOSTRO 1720 LAPTOP COMPUTER

JOSH GUNSELMAN

RENEE KABRICK

KIERSTEN KNIES

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE

ADJOURNMENT



