AGENDA REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY APRIL 23, 2024

INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION	
			1. CALL TO ORDER
			2. ROLL CALL
			3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
		x	4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES – APRIL 9, 2024
			5. PROCLAMATION •
			6. CLAIMS
X	X	X	 7. DAVID KING – CROSSPOINT CHURCH CHURCH IN THE PARK SUNDAY, JUNE 2 AT 10:30AM BOHNERT PARK
X	x	X	 8. JOSEPH MUNNING IV – HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH CORPUS CHRISTI PROCESSION SUNDAY, JUNE 2 AT 8:30AM HOLY FAMILY CHURCH STREETS
X	X	X	 9. HANNAH WELSH – SELL 4 FREE REALTY CORP. SELL 4 FREE 25TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION JASPER RIVERWALK SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 15TH AT 12PM
X	X	X	 10. JESSICA LINDAUER – DC MULTISPORT BATTLE OF THE PADDLE PICKLEBALL SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28TH AT 9AM AND SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 29TH AT 1PM BOHNERT PARK PICKLEBALL COURTS
X	x	X	 11. JESSICA LINDAUER – DC MULTISPORT STRASSENFEST BIKE RIDE

- SATURDAY, AUGUST 3 AT 8AM
- START AT JASPER HIGH SCHOOL

X	X	X	12.	 JESSICA LINDAUER – DC MULTISPORT HEARTLAND HALF MARATHON, 5K, TEAM CHALLENGE & KIDS FUN RUN FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 20 (KIDS FUN RUN) SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 21 (OTHER EVENTS) DOWNTOWN SQUARE
X	X	X	13.	LAURA GRAMMER JASPER STRASSENFEST REQUEST PERMISSION FOR ROAD CLOSURES
X	X	X	14.	CHIEF NATHAN SCHMITT REQUEST PERMISSION TO PURCHASE THREE NEW LAPTOPS
X	X	X	15.	 CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT REQUEST PERMISSION TO GET QUOTES FOR TWO WINDOWS AT THE FIRE STATION
			16.	CALE KNIES
X	X	X	17.	CHAD HURMAPPROVAL FOR THE MAIN STREET PHASE II BID
X	X	X	18.	 JEFF THEISING REJUVENATOR PROJECT LIST REQUEST PERMISSION TO START THE BID PROCESS FOR THREE PAVEMENT PRESERVATIONS REQUEST PERMISSION TO REMOVE ASSETS: #100601 – NAPA BEARING PRESS #101915 – OTC GENISYS DIAGNOSTIC SCAN TOOL KIT #102119 – DELL VOSTRO 1720 LAPTOP COMPUTER
			19.	JOSH GUNSELMAN
			20.	RENEE KABRICK
			21.	KIERSTEN KNIES
			22.	MAYOR VONDERHEIDE •
		X	23.	ADJOURNMENT